

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 232 OF 2008

Dinesh R.Ponda .. Appellant.

V/s.

1.Kanhya D.Machhi & Ors. .. Respondents.

Mr.R.C.Shah for the Appellant. ---

CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.

DATED : 07th APRIL, 2008.

P.C. :-

. Notice returnable within four weeks. Private
notice is also permitted.

(Anoop V. Mohta, J)

.....