



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICITON

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 232 OF 2008**

Dinesh Ramanlal Ponda

...Appellant

**Versus**

Kanhya Ditya Machhi (since deceased, by LRs) and  
Others

...Respondents

Mr. Rajesh Shah for Appellant.

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : MARCH 9, 2026**

**P. C. :**

1. Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on Board.
2. Praecipe has been moved for extension of time to file the paper book and to serve Respondent Nos. 4/4.
3. Time to file the private paper book is extended till 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.
4. The Respondent No. 4/4 be served before the next date.
5. Stand over to **17<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.**

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**